
SA
TSUMA

U

N IFOR
M

SIZE CHART | All �gures measured in inches

Please reach out to Satsuma Uniform with any questions. We look forward to serving you!

Pleated Skirt 3 4 1614128 10765

Waist

Skirt Length

Chest – Measure around the torso and over the fullest part of the chest with arms relaxed at sides.
Waist – Measure around where the waist naturally indents. Keep a �nger between the tape measure and the belly.
Length – This measurement indicates the length from the top of the waistband to the bottom of the garment’s hem.

To determine your student’s uniform size, please use the measurements below. 
If needed, please use our handy measuring tape that can be found on the product page, which you can 
download and print from your computer or device.

Skort

Waist

Hip

Length

3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12

43 5 6 7 8 10Pinafore

Chest

Waist

Dress Length  

20-22

20-22

20-22

21-23

21-23

21-23 22-24.5 

22-24.5 

22-24.5 24-26

24-26

24-26

25.5-27.5

25.5-27.5

25.5-27.5

27-29

27-29

27-29

28.5-30.5

28.5-30.5

28.5-30.5

30-32 31.5-33.5 33-35

12.75

24.25

14.25

24.25

14.75

27

15.5

27

17.75

29.75

18.75

29.75

19.75

32.25

20.75 21.75 22.75

30-32

24.5 26 27.5 29 30.5 32 33.5 35

10 11.5 13 13.75 15 16 17 18

23 23 25 25 27.5 27.5 28.5

Skirt Length 21.251919171714.7514.75


