

SIZE CHART | All figures measured in inches

To determine your student's uniform size, please use the measurements below. If needed, please use our handy measuring tape that can be found on the product page, which you can download and print from your computer or device.

Chest – Measure around the torso and over the fullest part of the chest with arms relaxed at sides.

Waist – Measure around where the waist naturally indents. Keep a finger between the tape measure and the belly.

Length – This measurement indicates the length from the top of the waistband to the bottom of the garment's hem.

Please reach out to Satsuma Uniform with any questions. We look forward to serving you!

Pleated Skirt	3	4	5	6	7	8	10	12	14	16
Waist	20-22	21-23	22-24.5	24-26	25.5-27.5	27-29	28.5-30.5	30-32	31.5-33.5	33-35
Skirt Length	12.75	14.25	14.75	15.5	17.75	18.75	19.75	20.75	21.75	22.75

Skort	3	4	5	6	7	8	10	12
Waist	20-22	21-23	22-24.5	24-26	25.5-27.5	27-29	28.5-30.5	30-32
Hip	24.5	26	27.5	29	30.5	32	33.5	35
Length	10	11.5	13	13.75	15	16	17	18

Pinafore	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
Chest	23	23	25	25	27.5	27.5	28.5
Waist	20-22	21-23	22-24.5	24-26	25.5-27.5	27-29	28.5-30.5
Dress Length	24.25	24.25	27	27	29.75	29.75	32.25
Skirt Length	14.75	14.75	17	17	19	19	21.25